SB0877/424139/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 877

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, after "fee;" insert "providing for the termination of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 25, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE".

On page 5, after line 8, insert:

"(2) A LICENSE HOLDER MAY EXERCISE THE PRIVILEGES OF THE LICENSE ONLY ON THURSDAYS.";

in lines 9 and 11, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 29, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 5, after "2016." insert "It shall remain effective for a period 15 months and, at the end of October 1, 2017, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".